

IN APPRECIATION

RESOLUTION 2023-2

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR DONALD F. MINNER BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE BARRINGTON PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

WHEREAS, Donald F. Minner began his tenure on the Barrington Public Library District Board of Trustees in November 1995; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Minner served as Library Trustee from 1995 until elected Vice President of the Board in July 2001; he then served as Vice President until elected President of the Board in June 2011; he served as President from June 2011 until June 2021, and has continued to serve as Vice President; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Minner served as a dedicated advocate for the Library, its programs, and services; volunteered countless hours of his time on behalf of the Library's customers; provided thoughtful counsel to Library leaders and Board of Trustees; and encouraged the Library's objectives to stimulate imagination, develop information fluency, foster lifelong learning, and create young readers; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Minner served as Board President during a major Library redesign and revitalization project in 2013 and 2014, during which the building was transformed and reimagined in order to meet the changing needs of the surrounding communities for many years to come; and

WHEREAS, as Mr. Minner retires from the Board of Trustees, the Board wishes to express its admiration and appreciation for his leadership, commitment, and many years of service to the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Board of Trustees of the Barrington Public Library District that the Board honors, thanks, and commends Donald F. Minner for his years of service and guidance to the District, and wishes him the best in his future endeavors,

Adopted this 8th day of May, 2023, by a roll call vote as follows:

AYES: Carr, Lucas, Miller, Minner, Ordway, Pizzi, Tenyer

NAYS: Ø

ABSTAIN: \emptyset

ABSENT: (

President, Board of Trustees Barrington Public Library District

BARRINGTON AREA LIBRARY ATTEST:

Secretary, Board of Trustees
Barrington Public Library District